12-28	-1999 <u> </u>			
FORM PTC (Substitute) RE	EET U.S. DEPAREMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the unorable Commissioner of Patents and 101231863 disciplinal documents of copy thereof				
I ame of conveying party(ies): MELLON BANK, N.A. □ Individual	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies). Name: FISERV, INC.			
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other:	Address: 255 Fiserv Drive			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Brookfield State: Wiscons ** Pip: \$3045			
 3. Nature of conveyance: NUNC PRO TUNC Assignment	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐			
Execution Date: <u>effective date November 30, 1993</u> (executed December 8, 1999)	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	Maditional marrie(a) a address(es) attached:			
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,730.793 1,746,130 1,771,165 1,771,166 1,771.167 1,776,284 1,781,798 1,782,442 1,782.443 1,891,976			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10			
Name: Frederick H. Colen REED SMITH SHAW & McCLAY LLP Address: P.O. Box 488	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)): \$265.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Charge any deficiency to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0582			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15230	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying begins account)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
and copy of the original document. Frederick H. Colen	formation is true and correct and any attached compy is a true December 8, 1999 Date Date December 8 Date December 8 Dec			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

TRADEMARK, CHIEGO STANDING TRADEMARK, CHIEGO STANDING THE REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0817° 1:53 PM

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

This Assignment of Marks, effective as of November 30, 1993, between MELLON BANK N.A. (also d/b/a Backroom Systems Group), a national banking association ("Assignor") and FISERV, INC., a Wisconsin corporation having a business address of 255 Fiserv Drive, Brookfield, WI 53045 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor had adopted and used the marks hereinunder more fully described in Appendix A (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired the Marks and the registrations thereof from Assignor, together with the goodwill of Assignor associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby confirm assignment and transfer unto Assignee as of November 30, 1993, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, and common law rights, including any and all prior causes of action and damages relating thereto.

MELLON BANK, N.A.

By Collicine

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETHAY

TRADEMARKURINE REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0818

APPENDIX A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CSCS	74/204,838	Sept. 19, 1991	1730793	Nov. 10, 1992
BACKROOM SYSTEMS GROUP	74/204,834	Sept. 19, 1991	1746130	Jan. 12, 1993
RACS	74/204,826	Sept. 19, 1991	1771165	May 18, 1993
RICS	74/204,869	Sept. 19, 1991	1771166	May 18, 1993
BRASS	74/204,874	Sept. 19, 1991	1771167	May 18, 1993
APCS	74/204,984	Sept. 19, 1991	1776284	June 15, 1993
BSG	74/204,833	Sept. 19, 1991	1781798	July 13, 1993
AHDE	74/204,831	Sept. 19, 1991	1782442	July 20, 1993
PETS	74/204,873	Sept. 19, 1991	1782443	July 20, 1993
FEDRACS	74/204,747	Sept. 19, 1991	1891976	May 2, 1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 12/14/1999